
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

PFIZER INC.,

                              Plaintiff and 
                              Counterclaim-Defendant,
               v.

MYLAN LABORATORIES INC. and
MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.,

                              Defendants and
                              Counterclaim-Plaintiffs.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

 2:02-cv-1628 

ORDER OF COURT

AND NOW, this 22nd day of March, 2007, upon consideration of an emergency oral

telephonic motion on behalf of Defendants Mylan Laboratories Inc. and Mylan Pharmaceuticals,

Inc. for a stay of the injunctive relief granted in this Court’s March 16, 2007 Order of Amended

Judgment, and after oral argument from both counsel and it appearing that not only has this

Court’s Opinion and underlying Order of February 27, 2007 been appealed by Defendants to the

United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit, but also Defendants have presented this

same emergency motion for a stay of this Court’s March 16, 2007 Order to the United States

Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit, and therefore Defendant’s Motion for Stay has been

DENIED. 

BY THE COURT:

s/  Terrence F. McVerry                    
United States District Court Judge
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cc: Betty A. Ryberg, Esquire
Email: bryberg@kayescholer.com
Gerald Sobel, Esquire
Email: gsobel@kayescholer.com
Milton Sherman, Esquire
Email: msherman@kayescholer.com
Richard G. Greco, Esquire
Email: rgreco@kayescholer.com
Joseph V. Saphia, Esquire
Email: jsaphia@kayescholer.com
C. James Zeszutek, Esquire
Email: jzeszutek@thorpreed.com
John J. Richardson, Esquire
Email: jrichardson@thorpreed.com
Regina O. Kent, Esquire
Email: rkent@kayescholer.com

 
Brian P. Fagan, Esquire
Email: bfagan@kwbhlaw.com
Brian S. Roman, Esquire
Email: brian.roman@mylanlabs.com
Ray C. Stoner, Esquire
Email: rstoner@kwbhlaw.com
E. Anthony Figg, Esquire
Email: efigg@rfem.com
Minaksi Bhatt, Esquire
Email: mbhatt@rfem.com
Steven Lieberman, Esquire
Email: slieberman@rfem.com
Bradley A. Plotner, Esquire
Email: bplotner@dkwlaw.com
Jill M. Ondos, Esquire
Email: jill.ondos@mylanlabs.com
Stuart A. Williams, Esquire
Email: stu.williams@mylanlabs.com
Joo Mee Kim, Esquire
Email: jkim@rfem.com
Martha Cassidy, Esquire
Email: mcassidy@rfem.com
Randy Elizabeth Brenner-Leifer
Email: ebrenner@rfem.com
Shannon M. Bloodworth, Esquire
Email: shannon.bloodworth@hellerehrman.com
David J. Harth, Esquire
Email: david.harth@hellerehrman.com
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